Page 1 of 5

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF FULTON COUNTY 
STATE OF GEORGIA

STATE OF GEORGIA
Plaintiff,

v.

ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($149,426.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY; 2022 CHEVROLET 
CORVETTE (VIN# 1G1YB2D46N5113704);                
2022 PORSCHE 911 (VIN#WP0CD2A95NS260111);  
2021 MERCEDES-BENZ GLS MAYBACH 
(VIN#4JGFF8HB4MA326991);                                      
WHITE 2021 MERCEDES-BENZ AMG GT (VIN#

[...]

Martinez Arnold or from inside a vehicle registered to him and named in the Complaint for 

Forfeiture and to which no other alleged order/interest holder has made a claim1: 

1. 2021 WHITE MERCEDES-BENZ AMG GT (VIN# W1K7X8JB8MA036940), 
Complaint ¶¶ 9, 42; 

2. FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($4,126.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY, Complaint ¶ 44; 

3. Item 71 on Addendum A: Diamond Rolex Datejust watch with blue face, Complaint ¶ 
44; 

4. Item 72 on Addendum A: Diamond Cuban link chain necklace with trapezoidal clasp, 
Complaint ¶ 44; 

5. 
Complaint ¶ 44;

[...]

Accordingly, it is hereby ORDERED that any and all right, title, and interest that Martinez 

Arnold may have in the following Defendant Personal Property is HEREBY FORFEITED TO 

THE STATE OF GEORGIA:  

1. 2021 WHITE MERCEDES-BENZ AMG GT (VIN# W1K7X8JB8MA036940), 
Complaint ¶¶ 9, 42; 

2. FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($4,126.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY, Complaint ¶ 44; 

3. Item 71 on Addendum A: Diamond Rolex Datejust watch with blue face, Complaint ¶ 
44; 

4. Item 72 on Addendum A: Diamond Cuban link chain necklace with trapezoidal clasp, 
Complaint ¶ 44; 

5. 
Complaint ¶ 44;